The Conductor agrees that for the sixth, seventh and 
eighth period of eleven months each, the Conductor agrees that for the sixth, 
seventh and eighth period of eleven months each, the Conductor shall pay to 
'the Owner a higher amount of Royalty per month (i.e. Rs. 1100/- per month) 
(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred per month) at the time of the renewal of 
this.  

4.                                   xxx xxx xxx  
5.                                   xxx xxx xxx  
6.                                   xxx xxx xxx  
7. That the Conductor shall use the said premises for carrying on Hotel business